
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 113-2588 Name: Standard Services Agreement - Alameda County
Health Care Services Agency - Health Coverage
and Public Benefits Enrollment Pilot - Health and
Wellness - Family, School, and Community
Partnerships Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/29/2013 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/20/2013 11/20/2013

Enactment date: 11/20/2013 13-2421Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Standard Services Agreement between District and the
County of Alameda, through its Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to
implement the District’s Health Coverage and Public Benefits Enrollment Pilot designed to develop
and sustain regular health coverage and public benefits outreach, enrollment, and retention services
for all eligible children and families, at the Central Family Resource Center on the Lakeview Campus
through the Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department, for the period of July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2015, in an amount not to exceed $208,483.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-2588 Standard Services Agreement - Alameda County Health Care Services Agency - Health
Coverage and Public Benefits Enrollment Pilot - Health and Wellness - Family, School, and
Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Joanna.Locke@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education11/20/2013 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Standard Services Agreement between District and the County of
Alameda, through its Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to implement the
District’s Health Coverage and Public Benefits Enrollment Pilot designed to develop and sustain regular
health coverage and public benefits outreach, enrollment, and retention services for all eligible children
and families, at the Central Family Resource Center on the Lakeview Campus through the Family, School,
and Community Partnerships Department, for the period of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2015, in an
amount not to exceed $208,483.00.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

